HME 60W  Series
© 2016 hivolt.de - Subject to change without notice, errors expected. HME_60W  AA  02/2016  Page 1 of 3
hivolt.de GmbH & Co. KG
Oehleckerring 40   ∙   D-22419 Hamburg   ∙   Germany   ∙   +49 40 537122-0   ∙     +49 40 537122-99   ∙   info@hivolt.de   ∙   www.hivolt.de
0.5kV - 30kV;  60W
VERSATILE, PRECISION REGULATED
HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLIES
 FEATURES

The control of output voltage and current is achieved by means of control voltages or potentiometers (internal reference
voltage). Remote ON and INHIBIT inputs, as well as output voltage and output current monitoring outputs, are provided.
The HME modules can be equipped as capacitor charger with very low output voltage overshoot (option C). They also can be
protected against high-frequency arcs (option A).
The patented resonant converter technology and the metal box shielding guarantee high efficiency and low EMI.
The HME modules can be used as standalone DC/DC converters or combined into THQ series multichannel AC/DC HV
power supplies.
Model Output Voltage
VNOM
Max. Output
Current
INOM Positive Polarity Output Negative Polarity Output
Ripple / Noise
@f>10Hz
typ.
0 – 500V 120mA HME-0.5P120-24-# HME-0.5N120-24-# 0.25VPP
0 – 1 000V 60mA HME-1P60-24-# HME-1N60-24-# 0.5VPP
0 – 1 500V 40mA HME-1.5P40-24-# HME-1.5N40-24-# 0.75VPP
0 – 2 000V 30mA HME-2P30-24-# HME-2N30-24-# 1VPP
0 – 3 000V 20mA HME-3P20-24-# HME-3N20-24-# 1.5VPP
0 – 4 000V 15mA HME-4P15-24-# HME-4N15-24-# 2VPP
0 – 5 000V 12mA HME-5P12-24-# HME-5N12-24-# 2.5VPP
0 – 6 000V 10mA HME-6P10-24-# HME-6N10-24-# 3VPP
0 – 8 000V 7mA HME-8P7-24-# HME-8N7-24-# 4VPP
0 – 10 000V 6mA HME-10P6-24-# HME-10N6-24-# 5VPP
0 – 15 000V 4mA HME-15P4-24-# HME-15N4-24-# 120VPP
0 – 20 000V 3mA HME-20P3-24-# HME-20N3-24-# 400VPP
0 – 30 000V 2mA HME-30P2-24-# HME-30N2-24-# 500VPP
#:  set/monitor voltage range designator: "5" or "10" for 0-5V or 0-10V respectively
HME 60W  Series
© 2016 hivolt.de - Subject to change without notice, errors expected. HME_60W  AA  02/2016  Page 2 of 3
hivolt.de GmbH & Co. KG

[kVDC]
 Output
Polarity
 Output
Current
[mA]
 Input
Supply
Voltage
[VDC]
 Set/Monitor
Voltage Range
[VDC]
 Options
(if applicable)
Examples: HME-2P30-24-5 (HME series, 2kV, positive polarity, 30mA, 24V supply, 5V reference)
HME-2P30-24-5-C (HME series, 2kV, positive polarity, 30mA, 24V supply, 5V reference, capacitor
  charger option)
Disclaimer
The information given in this data sheet is technical data, not assured product characteristics. It has been carefully checked and is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is
assumed for inaccuracies. The user has to ensure by adequate tests that the product is suitable for his application regarding safety and technical aspects.